 | 04/2023
Do you need an adapted or customized solution? Contact us on www.crouzet.com
Description:
Crouzet Solid State Relays are designed to be used in almost any application, offering very long life expectancy and are easy to install, easy to use,
robust and multipurpose.
For more information about Crouzet’s Solid State relays, please visit www.crouzet.com.
 ›  GN2 Series
Classic Solid State Relays

Control Voltage
10-30 Vc 84140631N
Part number system
Zero Cross Switching Version & Random Switching Version
 Phases/Channels
8414: Dual Channel
0  1  0  N
Control Voltage
0: 4-32 Vc | Zero Cross
1: 10-30 Vc | Zero Cross
3: 10-30 Vc | Instantaneous
Generation
N: New Generation
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Current
0: 25 A
6: 50 A
8: 25 A | Fast-on
Connectivity
0: Fast-on | Zero Cross
1: Screws | Instantaneous
3: Screws | Zero Cross
 84140
 Phases/Voies
8414: Deux voies
0  1  0  N
Tension de commande
0: 4-32 Vc | Synchrone
1: 10-30 Vc | Synchrone
3: 10-30 Vc | Instantanée
Génération
N: Nouvelle génération
Courant
0: 25 A
6: 50 A
8: 25 A | Fast-on
Connectivité
0: Fast-on | Synchrone
1: Vis | Instantanée
3: Vis | Synchrone
 84140
 Fases/canales
8414: 2 canales
0  1  0
Tensión de control
0: 4-32 Vc | Paso por cero
1: 10-30 Vc | Paso por cero
3: 10-30 Vc | Instantáneo
Generación
N: Nueva generación
Corriente
0: 25 A
6: 50 A
8: 25 A | Fast-on
Conectividad
0: Fast-on | Paso por cero
1: Tornillos | Instantáneo
3: Tornillos | Paso por cero
 84140
 Fasi/Canali
8414: Doppio canale
0  1  0
Tensione di comando
0: 4-32 Vc | Zero Cross
1: 10-30 Vc | Zero Cross
3: 10-30 Vc | Istantaneo
Generazione
N: Nuova generazione
Corrente
0: 25 A
6: 50 A
8: 25 A | Fast-on
Tipo di connessione
0: Fast-on | Zero Cross
1: Viti | Istantaneo
3: Viti | Zero Cross
 84140
 Phasen/Kanäle
8414: Zwei Kanäle
0  1  0
Regelspannung
0: 4-32 Vc | Zero Cross
1: 10-30 Vc | Zero Cross
3: 10-30 Vc | Sofortschaltung

NOMENCLATURA
CODIFICA PRODOTTO
BESTELLBEZEICHNUNG
 | 2  | 04/2023 | GN2 Series | W W W.CROUZET.COM
Accessories
Type Description Part-Number
Heatsink 0.9 °C/W Thermal Resistance 26532752N
Heatsink 1.1 °C/W Thermal Resistance 26532753N
Heatsink 1.2 °C/W Thermal Resistance 26532754N
Heatsink 1.75 °C/W Thermal Resistance 26532755N
Heatsink 2.2 °C/W Thermal Resistance 26532756N
Adapter DIN Rail 26532764N
Thermal Pad Pre-cut Thermal Pad 26532720N
Thermal Pad Self-Adhesive Thermal Pad 26532722N
Screws Screw Mounting Kit 26532001
Thermal Grease Thermal Grease for Heatsink mounting 26532003
ID TAG Marking label 16 x 8 x 1 mm 26532004
4-Pin connector 4 pole 90° & 270° 26532005
4-Pin connector 4 pole 270° 26532006
Output Characteristics (1)
Description 25 A 50 A
Operating Voltage (47-440 Hz) [Vrms] 24-280 24-510 48-660
Switching Type Zero Cross Instantaneous Zero Cross
Maximum Load Current [Arms] (4) 2 x 25 @ 40 °C 2 x 50 @ 40 °C
Minimum Load Current [mArms] 5
Transient Overvoltage [Vpeak] 600 (480) 1200 (950) 1200
Maximum Surge Current (50/60 Hz (Typ.@ 50 Hz), 1 Cycle)
[Apeak]
250/260 (min)
340 (typ)
700/_ (min)
750 (typ)
1100/_ (min)
1200 (typ)
1 second surge current (Apk. Ta=25 °C) 50/60 Hz 95 230 347
Maximum I²t for Fusing (50/60Hz 1/2 cycle) [A² sec] 340 (min)
600 (typ)
2450 (min)
2800 (typ)
6000 (min)
7200 (typ)
Minimum Off-State dv/dt @ Maximum Rated Voltage [V/sec] 500
Maximum Off-State Leakage Current @ Rated Voltage
[mArms]
1
Maximum On-State Voltage Drop @ Rated Current [Vrms] 1.25 1.38 1.23
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case (Rjc) [°C/W] 1.7 0.3 0.4 0.3
Minimum Heatsink for rated Current @ 40 °C [°C/W] (4) 0.5 37 0.37 0.48
Minimum Power Factor (at Maximum load) 0.8 0.45 0.8
Input Characteristics (1)
Description 4-32 Vc 10-30 Vc
Control Voltage Range 4-32 Vc 10-30 Vc
Minimum Turn-On Voltage 4 10
Must Turn-Off Voltage 1 2
Maximum Reverse Voltage -32 Vc
Minimum Input Current [mA] 10 6
Maximum Input Current [mA] 14 24
Nominal Input Impedance [Ohms] Current limited 1200
Maximum Turn-On Time ½ Cycle ½ Cycle (2)
Maximum Turn-Off Time ½ Cycle
 | 3  | 04/2023 | GN2 Series | W W W.CROUZET.COM
General Characteristics
Description 25 A Fast-on 25 A 50 A